
f:;ffi& Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Public Health Engineering

Office of the Executive Engineer
Dhaka Division, Dhaka.

(lrt<TFlqFT{frfr
dH.Rrtrdffi

Memo- 46.03.2600.061.07.084.15-467

Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Proiect in Bangladesh.

Notice Type: Specific Procurement Notice for Civil Works
Tender Number: DHAI-S63
Procurement Type: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)
Sector: Water, Sanitation, and Waste Management

Datedi2&lO9D02l

Country: Bangladesh
Issuirg Date: 28 September 2021

Last Date ofSubmission: 28oetober 2021

IDvitation for Bids
Date: 28 September 2021

Financing No: BD-181, BD-182 & BD-183
IFB No (NCB): DHAI-S63

1. The peopte's Republic of Bangladesh has rcceived financing from the Islamic Development Bank (ISDB) towards the cost of

Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourlshavas Project in Bangladesh. It is intend€d that part of the proceeds of this

financing will be applied to eligible payments under the contractforDHAl-S63 .

2. The Executive Engineer, DPHE, Dhaka Division, Dhaka, Bangladesh now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the Title

of Contract, "Construction of 12 Public Toilets, 37 Community Latrines, 4.05 km Primary Drain, 1 Sludge Treatment Plant, 1

Solid Waste Composting Systm, 38 communal bins & 1 Solid Waste Sorting Shed in Dhamrai Pourashava of Dhaka"under
..Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project in Bangladesh (GOB-IDB)" ('"rhe Works'). The works will

be implemented in DhamraiPouashava of Dhaka District, Bangladesh.

3. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) prccedues as specified in IsDB's

Guidelines: Procurement ofGoods, Works and related services under Islamic Development Bank Project Financing, Apdl

2019 ("Procuiement Guidelines"), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procuement Guidelines. In

addition, please refer to paragraphs l 18 -21 setting foth [sDB's policy on conflict of interest.

4. lnterested eligiblc bidders may obtain further information frorn and inspect the bidding documents at the Offic€ ofthe Project

Direotor, Urban Watcr Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project in Bangladesh (GOBJDB),7m Floor, DPHE

Bhaban, 14 Shaheed Captain Mansur Ali Sarani, Kakrail, Dhaka, Telephone: +880-255130739, Email;

pdgobidb23@smail.corn, at the Ofiice of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division, Dhakq Telephone: +8802-7168383,

Email: ee.dlraka.dohe@)qmail.com and at the OfEc€ ofthe Deputy Commissioner, 16 Johnson R4 Dhaka 1100, Telephone:

02-9556628, Email: dcdhakaramooa.sov.bd

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English Language may be purchased by intercsted eligible bidders from the Office of

the Executive Engineer, Dhaka Division, Dhaka, Telephone: +8802-7168383, Email: ee.dhaka.dohe@snail.com and at the

Office ofthe Deputy Commissioner, 16 Johnson R4 Dhaka llOO, Telephone: 02-9556628, Email: dcdhaka@mooa.gov.bdon

the submission of a written application and upon palment of a non-refundable fee of BDT 2,000 (Two thousand) only The

Method of payment will be cash.

6. The last date of selling bidding documents is 27 October 2O2l till 17.00 hr. Bids must be delivered to the OIIice of the

Executive Engineer, Department of Public Health Engineering,Dhaka Division, Dhakaon or before 12:00 hr on 28 October

2021 and must be accompanied by a secu ty ofBDT 2,500,000.00 (Two Million &FiveHundred Thousand) Onty. Late Bids

will be rejected.

7. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 12:05 hr on 28 October 202lat the

offioc of the Executive Engineer, Department of Public Health Engineering, Dhaka Division, Dhaka, Telephone: +8802-

7168383, Email: ee.dhaka.dohe@gmail.com.

Notice: Potential bidder desiring additional information on the procurement in question or the p2d6i] gengat(6ould, unless

indicatedotherwise,contacttheprojectagencyandnottheIsDBm"'

Executive Engineer, DPHE
Dhaka Division, Dhaka.

E-mail: ee.dhaka



Memo- 46.03.2600.061.07.084.15-467 / l(2)
Copy forwarded to Publish in the Newspaper:
l. The Editor, (English), ibr one day (29.09.2021 or before) at
page in your Newspaper in all editions ofthe day. (Two times Published within 10(Ten) Days )

Datedt-28l0912021

10"x4 column at inner

2. The Editor, (Bangla) for one day (29.09.2021 or belfue) at 10"x4 golumn at inner
page in your Newspaper in all editions ofthe day. (Two times Published within 10(Ten)

Memo- 46.03.2600.061.07.084.15-461 /2(25)

(Bashir Ahammed)
Executive Engineer, DPHE

Dhaka Division, Dhaka.
Datedi2S/091202l

Copy for kind information to:
1. The ChiefEngineer, DPHE, Govt. ofBangladesh, Dhaka.
2. The Addl. ChiefEngineer, (Works/Planning/Water Resource) DPHE, Govt. ofBangladesh, Dhaka.
3. The Project Director,
4. The Superintending Engineer, DPHE ...............................Circ1e.
5. The Mayer, Dhamrai Pourashav4 Dhaka.
6. Programmer, LGD/MIS Unit, DPHE, Dhaka(to Publish on LGD and DPHE websites)
7. The Executive Engineer............:........ .................,........Division.
8. The Executive Engineer, Dhamrai Pourashava, Dhaka.
9. Notice Board.

(BashirAhammed)
Executive Engineer, DPHE

Dhaka Division, Dhaka.

/6id-""'


